

2020-21 Pentathlon Curriculum Updates

In the *Fine Arts Resource Guide*, on page 23, right column, in the last paragraph the architect should be **Antoni** Gaudi.

In the *Fine Arts Resource Guide*, on page 76, in the second paragraph, Rosner should read **Rosler**.

In the *Fine Arts Resource Guide*, on page 30, right column, in the first paragraph the date should be corrected to (1874-1951).

In the *Fine Arts Resource Guide*, on page 12, right column it should read "Additional flags can **be added**,"

In the *Science Resource Guide*, on page 15, in the caption for figure 1-16 "Cassegrain" should be corrected to "**Newtonian**".

In the *Fine Arts Resource Guide*, on page 12, in the right column it should read, "Additional flags can be **added**".

In the *Science Resource Guide*, on page 45, right column, in the first paragraph it should read: "Uranus has five large moons and at least twenty-**two** small moons."

In the *Social Science Resource Guide*, page 17, column 2, the 1st full sentence should read: "**In the next administration**, the newly created United States Information Agency (USIA) would serve as"

